**Bid Tab - Friedens Road at Highway 94 Reconstruction** 

|          |  |       | -        | Gershenson  |              | Lamke       |              |
|----------|--|-------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description                                  | Units | Quantity | Unit Price  | Total Price  | Unit Price  | Total Price  |
| 1        | Clearing and Grubbing                        | LS    | 1        | \$50.00     | \$50.00      | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00   |
| 2        | Removal of Existing Improvement              | LS    | 1        | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00  | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00  |
| 3        | Misc Removals and Relocates                  | LS    | 1        | \$100.00    | \$100.00     | \$3,250.00  | \$3,250.00   |
| 4        | Unclassified Excavation                      | CY    | 529      | \$50.00     | \$26,450.00  | \$10.00     | \$5,290.00   |
| 5        | Embankment                                   | CY    | 2        | \$10.00     | \$20.00      | \$100.00    | \$200.00     |
| 6        | Haul of Soils Material                       | CY    | 527      | \$6.00      | \$3,162.00   | \$14.00     | \$7,378.00   |
| 7        | 8" PCCP                                      | SY    | 1350     | \$65.00     | \$87,750.00  | \$58.00     | \$78,300.00  |
| 8        | 8" PCCP With Integral Curb                   | SY    | 435      | \$60.00     | \$26,100.00  | \$64.25     | \$27,948.75  |
| 9        | 1.5' Wide Curb and Gutter                    | LF    | 134      | \$25.00     | \$3,350.00   | \$30.00     | \$4,020.00   |
| 10       | Type S Curb                                  | LF    | 15       | \$30.00     | \$450.00     | \$30.00     | \$450.00     |
| 11       | Asphalt Pavement                             | SY    | 22       | \$60.00     | \$1,320.00   | \$70.00     | \$1,540.00   |
| 12       | Asphalt Shoulder                             | SY    | 62       | \$58.00     | \$3,596.00   | \$100.00    | \$6,200.00   |
| 13       | Type 5 Base Rock                             | SY    | 1906     | \$8.00      | \$15,248.00  | \$5.00      | \$9,530.00   |
| 14       | Remove and Replace Inlet Top                 | EA    | 1        | \$800.00    | \$800.00     | \$900.00    | \$900.00     |
| 15       | Sawcut Pavement                              | LF    | 597      | \$3.00      | \$1,791.00   | \$3.00      | \$1,791.00   |
| 16       | Sod  | SY    | 591      | \$5.00      | \$2,955.00   | \$14.00     | \$8,274.00   |
| 17       | Silt Fence                                   | LF    | 201      | \$2.00      | \$402.00     | \$4.50      | \$904.50     |
| 18       | Inlet Sediment Control                       | LF    | 80       | \$10.00     | \$800.00     | \$15.00     | \$1,200.00   |
| 19       | Reset Property Corners                       | EA    | 4        | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00   | \$75.00     | \$300.00     |
| 20       | 4" White Acrylic Marking Paint               | LF    | 1040     | \$0.15      | \$156.00     | \$1.75      | \$1,820.00   |
| 21       | 4" Yellow Acrylic Marking Paint              | LF    | 1664     | \$0.15      | \$249.60     | \$1.75      | \$2,912.00   |
| 22       | Type 2 Preformed Tape, 24" White             | LF    | 37       | \$25.00     | \$925.00     | \$31.30     | \$1,158.10   |
| 23       | White Left/Right Arrow Acrylic Marking Paint | EA    | 6        | \$650.00    | \$3,900.00   | \$160.00    | \$960.00     |
| 24       | Mobilization                                 | LS    | 1        | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$23,850.00 | \$23,850.00  |
| 25       | Surveying and Staking                        | LS    | 1        | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$2,950.00  | \$2,950.00   |
| 26       | Construction As-Built Plans                  | LS    | 1        | \$500.00    | \$500.00     | \$800.00    | \$800.00     |
| 27       | Traffic Control                              | LS    | 1        | \$800.00    | \$800.00     | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00  |
| 28       | Message Board                                | EA    | 2        | \$100.00    | \$200.00     | \$3,000.00  | \$6,000.00   |
|          |  |       |          |             |              |             |              |
|          |  |       |          |             | \$201,574.60 |             | \$224,426.35 |

Summary:

Gershenson Construction Co., Inc. \$201,574.60
Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc. \$224,426.35